OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
              FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 6/14/13)          Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

3AUA476001B24 Current Transformer (CT) 200:5 0.4 AMRAN INC UUT 5A, UUT 5B
3AUA476001B25 Current Transformer (CT) 500:5 1.0 AMRAN INC UUT 3, UUT 4 UUT 2A, UUT 2B
Table 13 - Certified Service Switches - Type Code +F267
Floor Wall
3AUA0000049775 Disconnect Switch P B&V 40A 0.2 ABB UUT 7A, UUT 7B
3AUA0000049776 Disconnect Switch P B&V 80A 0.6 ABB UUT 1A, UUT 1B,
UUT 6A, UUT 6B
3AUA0000049777 Disconnect Switch P B&V 100A 0.8 ABB Interpolated
3AUA0000016618 Disconnect Switch P B&V 125A 2.4 ABB Interpolated
3AUA0000014378 Service Switch, T3S225DW 225A 5.5 ABB Interpolated
3AUA0000019631 Disconnect  Molded Case CB, T5H400DW 400A 8.6 ABB UUT 2A, UUT 2B
3AUA0000109909 Disconnect Switch-TypeDW T6H800DW 800A 20.9 ABB UUT 3 N/A
Manufacturer
Mounting Configuration
ABB Part Number Description Rating Weight
(Lbs) Manufacturer
Mounting Configuration
ABB Part Number Description Rating or Material Weight
(Lbs)
ABB Part Number Description Rating Weight
(Lbs) Manufacturer
Mounting Configuration
N/A
N/A
Table 11 - Certified Filters
04/16/2014 OSP-0083-10 Page 10 of 23
Table 14 - Certified Reactors - Type Code +E213
Floor Wall
3AUA266001B144 Terminal block to plate, BX  3 pole, 175A 0.4 BUSSMANN COOPER UUT 5A, UUT 5B
68587344 Line Reactor, Choke 290/220 UH, 125 A < 0.2 ABB UUT 7A, UUT 7B
3AUA0000008409 For new 230V Line Reactor 230Volts at  240Joules 0.4 ABB Interpolated
3AUA0000008410 For new 480V Line Reactor 480Volts at  470Joules 0.4 ABB Interpolated
3AUA0000008411 For new 600V Line Reactor 600 Volts at  300 Joules 0.4 ABB Interpolated
3AUA0000015536 AC line reactor R1  1.2mH,12A continuous-NEW
TYPE 12 1.2mH, 12A 5.4 ABB UUT 7A, UUT 7B
3AUA0000015537 AC line reactor R2  0.42mH,31A continuous-
NEW TYPE 12 0.42mH, 31A 6.6 ABB Interpolated
3AUA0000015538 AC line reactor R3  0.33mH,59A continuous-
NEW TYPE 12 0.33mH, 59A 15.8 ABB UUT 6A, UUT 6B
3AUA0000015539 AC line reactor R4  0.18mH,75A continuous-
NEW TYPE 12 0.18mH, 75A 16.0 ABB Extrapolated
Floor Wall
64606891 DeviceNet (non-byp only) K451 < 0.2 ABB Extrapolated Extrapolated
68469341 DeviceNet Redwood K451 < 0.2 ABB Extrapolated UUT 1A, UUT 1B
3AUA0000037539 Lonworks Redwood K452 < 0.2 ABB Extrapolated Interpolated
64606883 Lonworks K452 < 0.2 ABB UUT 4 Interpolated
64606859 Profibus(non-byp only) K454 < 0.2 ABB Interpolated UUT 5A, UUT 5B
68469325 Profibus Redwood K454 < 0.2 ABB Interpolated Interpolated
64751727 ACH Software RETA New(non-byp only) K466 < 0.2 ABB UUT 4 UUT 7A, UUT 7B
68469422 ACH Software FENA New K466 < 0.2 ABB UUT 3 Interpolated
3AUA0000002051 Pulse Encoder for UH & PX only L502 < 0.2 ABB Extrapolated UUT 5A, UUT 5B
3AUA0000002040 Relay Output Extension L511 < 0.2 ABB Extrapolated UUT 1A, UUT 1B
3AUA0000003489 115/230V input (non-byp only) L512 < 0.2 ABB Extrapolated UUT6A, UUT6B
64751701 RCNA-01 Software Kit K462 < 0.2 ABB
68840830 ACS/H Software RETA-02 New K467 < 0.2 ABB Software only
Software only
ABB Part Number Description Rating Weight
(Lbs)
Manufacturer
Mounting Configuration
ABB Part Number Description Type Code Weight
(Lbs)
Manufacturer
Mounting Configuration
N/A
Table 15 - Certified Options
04/16/2014 OSP-0083-10 Page 11 of 23
Depth
(in)
Width
(in)
Height
(in)
Weight
(Ib)
F-B
(Hz)
S-S
(Hz)
V
(Hz)
10.9 8.4 47.7 70.0 N/A N/A N/A
Sds z/h Ip Aflx-H Arig-H Aflx-V Arig-V
2.00 1.0 1.5 3.2 2.4 1.33 0.53
Pre:
Post:
Contactors, 45A/80A, 80A/105A
Cabinet Construction Summary:
UUT-01A
Circuit Breaker, 100A
Component Summary:
Item
Terminal Block, 75A
ABB
16 GA Carbon Steel
Manufacturer:
ACH550-VCR-059-2